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CERTIFICATE

STATE OF OREGON
Office of the Secretary of State

I, NORMA PAULUS, Secretary of State of the State of Oregon, and Custodian
of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That I have canvassed the votes cast at the General Election held in the State
" of Oregon on the 7th day of November, 1978, as provided by law, and that the
“attached exhibits constitute a true and authentic statement of the results of such
“‘election as shown in the abstract of votes cast in each county and submitted to the
‘:Secretary of State by the county clerks.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed hereto the seal of the State of
Oregon.

Done at the Capitol at Salem, Oregon, this 2nd
day of January, AD. 1979.

Fere OW/

Secretary of State
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Voter Registration by County for
General Election, November 7, 1978

County P 5,515 3,273
Baker 19,707 16,453
Benton 72,724 49,146
Clackamas 11,116 6,081
Clatsop 12,225 4,617
Columbia 93,532 9,843
Coos 4,111 2,185
Crook 5,394 3,244
Curry 17,606 11,658
Deschutes 26840 16,911
Douglas 686 564

Gilliam 2,398 1,824
Grant 2,300 1,656
Harney 4,754 2,904
Hood River 35,438 25,733
Jackson 2,934 2,129
Jefferson 16,180 12,969
Josephine 19,015 11,847
Klamath 2,483 1,611
Lake 89,949 48,890
Lane 12,406 7075
Lincoln 25,026 14,961

Linn 6,094 8,416

MaTheur 53,501 42,410

Marion 1,899 1,244

Morrow 207,310 104,673

Multnomah 12,722 10,137

Polk 683 536

Sherman 7216 4,065

Tillamoock 13,043 9,864

Umatilla 7813 5,140

Union 2,467 1,757

Wallowa 7,253 4,440

Wasco 60,856 53,843

Washington 540 406

Wheeler 14,446 _11,116

Yamhill 808,182 511,621

TOTALS

iv

Other
810

6,706
13,591
2,162
1,335
3,363
625
1,128
3,660
4,609
120
482
410
1,114
9,816
404
2,968
3,737
428
20,756
2,725
4,304
1,241
11,010
399
36,138
2,682
101
1,001
2,755
1,693
244
1,299
15,176
87
8457
162,536

.. County
st Congressional District

Voter Registration

ation spli between congressional districts.

by Congressional District -

D Republi Ind,
18,713 16,000 6,523
19,635 19,658 4,077
11,116 6,081 2,162
12,225 4,617 1,335
12,406 7,075 2,725
32,025 24,959 7,725
12,722 10,137 2,682
7,216 4,085 1,001
60,856 53,843 15,176
_14446 11,116 3457
201,360 156,351 46,863
5,515 3273 810
29,817 16,710 5,572
4,111 2,185 625
17,606 11,658 3,660
686 564 120
2,398 1,894 482
2,300 1,656 410
4754 2,904 1,114
2,934 2,129 404
19,015 11,847 3,737
2,483 1,611 428
8,448 8,414 2,352
6,094 6,416 1,241
53,501 42,410 11,010
1,899 1,244 399
683 536 101
13,043 9,864 2,755
7,813 5,140 1,693
2467 1,757 244
7,253 4,440 1,299
540 406 87
193,360 136,988 38,543
23,272 12,778 3,942
175,285 80,414 28,413
198,557 93,192 32,355
994 453 183
23,532 9,843 3,363
5,394 3,244 1,128
26,840 16,911 4,609
35,438 25,733 9,816
16,180 12,969 2,968
89,949 48,890 20,756
16,578 6,547 1,952
214,905 124,590 44,775
808,182 511,621 162,536

Total

41,236
43,370
19,359
18,177
22,206
64,009
25,541
12,282
129,875
29,019

405,074

9,598
52,099 -
6,921
32,924
1,370
4,704
4,366
8,772
5,467
34,599
4,522
19,214
18,751 -
106,921
3,542
1,320
25,662
14,646

368,891

39,992
284,112
324,104

1,630
36,738
9,766
48,360
70,987
32,117
159,505
25,077
384,270

1,482,339



Voter Regisiration by Senatorial and Representative Districfs;

Voter Registration for General Election 1978
Compared with Primary Election 1978

Senatorial Districts DEMOCRATS REPUBLICANS OTHERS TOTAL
i General Primary General Primary General Primary General
1978 1978 1978 1978 1978 1978 1978 1978
Each Senatorial District is comprised of two Representative Districts as follows:
P! P! 5,312 5,515 3,105 3,273 689 810 9,106 9,598
District Representative District Representativi 17,670 19,707 14,853 16,453 5,078 6,706 37,601 42,866
Number Districts Number l)lstncts 67,673 72,724 45,998 49,146 10,756 18,591 124,427 135,461
1 land 2 16 30 and 31 10,788 11,116 6,024 6,081 1,952 2,162 18,764 19,359
§ 431 ang 32 i; gi ang 33 11,491 12,225 4,363 4,617 1,175 1,335 17,029 18,177
an and 35 22,096 23,532 9,301 9,843 2,761 3,363 34,158 36,738
4 6and 7 19 36 and 37 ’
5 8and © 20 38 and 40 3,982 4,111 2,130 2,185 493 625 6,605 6,921
o 100911 Pt It g as 5,032 5,394 3,019 3,244 967 1,128 9,018 9,766
7 12and 13 29 43 and 44 15,665 17,606 10,398 11,658 2,848 3,660 28,911 32,924
8 14 and 15 23 45 and 46+ . 24,623 26,840 15,705 16,911 3,463 4,609 43,791 48,360
9 16and 17 24 47 and 48 & ‘ A1H, . 629 686 590 564 106 120 1,325 1,370
10 18 and 19 25 49 and 50 ' 2,366 2,398 1,773 1,824 368 482 4,507 4,704
11 20 apd 21 26 51and 52 2,312 2,300 1,451 1,656 354 410 4,117 4,366
12 22 and 23 27 53 and 54 4,622 4,754 2,850 2,904 1,011 1,114 8,483 8,772
13 24 and 25 28 55 and 56 34,748 35,438 24,952 25,733 9,025 9,816 68,725 70,987
;g gg ang gg gg gg ang gg 2,832 2,934 2,005 2,129 355 404 5,192 5467
an an: 15,111 16,180 12,189 12,969 2,615 2,968 29,915 32,117
18,158 19,015 11,192 11,847 3,186 3,737 32,536 34,599
. . . 2,331 2,483 1,572 1,611 322 428 4,225 4,522
Representative Districts 85,643 89940 46,882 48800 17,886 20,756 150411 = 159,595
11,658 12,406 6,747 7,075 2,280 2,725 20,685 22,206
Representative Representative 24,569 25,026 14,729 14,961 3,967 4,304 43,265 44,291
District Democrats Republicens  Others Total District Democrats Republicans ~ Others Total 5,898 6,094 8,115 6,416 1,115 1,241 13,128 13,751
1 13,011 7,459 2,114 22,584 12,305 9,753 2,532 24,590 50,227 53,501 39,929 42,410 8,546 11,010 98,702 106,921
2 15,198 7547 2,597 25,342 11,309 10,303 2441 24,053
3 13011 8,000 2,164 23175 12,818 8518 2785 24121 - 1787 1,899 1,198 1,244 364 399 3,349 3,542
M 13997 10767 3035 27,799 11661 2.960 4543 26,164 . 199,605 207,310 101,226 104,673 30,281 36,138 331,112 348,121
5 11,563 11,845 3,187 26,595 13,186 9,906 2,810 3 12,107 12,722 X A
6 13,997 12,385 3794 30176 12,082 4,802 1946 570 633 9,596 10,137 2,214 2,682 23,917 25,541
7 14,606 12,923 3,642 31171 16,387 9932 3,663 528 536 104 101 1,302 1,320
8 12,293 7,983 2,975 23,201 13,§92 7,334 3,118 6,774 7,216 3,962 4,065 799 1,001 11,535 12,282
9 12161 10815 2,986 25962 161191 8,800 3,736
10 13376 5934 2672 20082 ——TeaeT 8500 3736 13,682 13,043 10,094 9,861 2,693 2,755 26,469 25,662
1 12897 4401 1,799 19187 12,503 6845 2,506 7,373 7,818 4,850 5,140 1,409 1,693 13,632 14,646
12 14,287 5576 2,578 2,441 15,108 8,328 3,460 2,374 2,467 1634 1757 213 244 Lo 468
13 12598 5,000 2,807 20,405 13492 7,334 3,113 g d » 2
14 12.804 3559 1,654 18,017 12,346 7.780 2,120 56’926 7,253 4,233 4,440 1,054 1,299 12,213 12,992
15 13,330 3,905 1,678 18,908 14,044 8744 2,449 7,143 60,856 50,384 53,843 13,216 15,176 120,743 129,875
16 12819 4,385 1,742 18946 18,284 7,648 2,613 i > ’
17 12,016 6,302 1609 19,927 10642 5,439 1878 631 540 405 406 87 87 1,085 1,033
18 12,798 7,987 1.857 22,642 15,824 12,849 2,870 ; 13,579 14,446 10,559 11,116 1,795 3,457 25,801 29,019
19 12,506 7416 2,113 22035 12849 8,574 3271 24,694
2 10,983 5.001 1785 17,769 117793 10,292 3,049 25,134 . 767,917 808,182 486,541 511,621 135,547 162,536 1,390,005 1,482,339
21 12,831 5,348 1,904 20,083 14219 8,999 4169 27,387
22 12,950 8,023 2,285 Y 11789 7,345 2,317 21451
23 16,661 9,998 3,699 50,358 21,409 14028 4407 39,844
2% 13,090 11,304 2,582 26,976 19121 11,829 3522 34472
25 15,272 9,338 2582 27,192 7,566 4,373 1,639 13,578
26 16,727 9,828 2,854 29,410 10,423 6,012 1,997 18,439
27 15272 11,795 3126 30,193 12,900 10,742 2695 , 26337
28 13844 10,294 2,739 26,877 12,991 8137 2,001 23219
29 12,041 5,979 2,022 24,952 10,450 9234 1,992 21676
30 12363 10,843 2434 25,640
b et P g 508,182 511,621 162536 . 1,482,339




Voter Participation for General Election 1978
5 -
g £ g E :?
won, o odon oo ool or i
H E8E E3% % £x Eixw s
G B o o om0 i
County Ze8 zZas  fA88 288 Z85 S8 292 295 APA & EEE
Baker ... 5,515 3,279 590 3,273 2,131 65.0 810 363 44.0 9,598 5,773
Benton .. 19,707 11,421 580 16453 10,866 66.0 6,706 3,331 49.7 42,866 25618
Clackamas 72,724 47205 64.9 49,146 35583 724 13,501 7855 57.8 135461 90,643
Clatsop .. 11,116 7,172 645 6,081 4,384 72.0 2,162 1,185 550 19,359 12,741
Columbia . 12,225 8,768 717 4,617 3549 769 1,335 743 55.7 18,177 13,060
Coos ... 23,582 13,871 589 9,843 6,750 686 3,363 1536 451 36,738 22,157
Crook .. 4,111 2,583 63.0 2,185 1,598 73.0 625 329 53.0 6,921 4,510
Curry . 5,394 3453 64.0 3244 2339 736 1,128 569 504 9,766 6,361
Deschutes . 17,606 10467 59.0 11,658 7,822 67.9 3,660 1,730 47.0 32,924 20,019
Douglas . 26,840 16,357 60.1 16,911 12,086 715 4,609 2,223 38.1 48,360 30,666
Gilliam .. 686 477 695 564 416 73.7 120 46 410 1,370 938
2,388 1,378 575 1,824 1,129 620 482 342 710 4,704 2,849
2,300 1,592 69.0 1,656 1,115 67.0 410 208 50.0 4,366 2,910
4,754 3,124 657 2,904 2204 759 1,114 602 540 8,772 5,930
35438 20,937 59.0 25733 17,622 686 9,816 4612 47.0 70,987 43,171
2934 1,889 64.0 2,129 1,587 750 404 208 510 5,467 3,684
16,180 9,073 564 12,969 8644 66.7 2,968 1,246 420 32,117 18,963
19,015 9,908 520 11,847 7,294 620 3,737 1436 38.0 34,599 18,638
2483 1,645 663 1,611 1,133 703 428 201 470 4,522 2,979
89,949 53,314 59.3 48,890 33,782 69.1 20,756 9,242 521 159,595 96,338
12,406 7,309 580 7,075 4,710 660 2725 1245 450 22206 13,264
25,026 15,271 61.0 14,961 11,014 740 4,304 2469 570 44291 28754
6,094 3549 582 6,416 3,038 474 1,241 359 289 13,751 6,946
53,501 34,059 63.6 42410 30,834 72.7 11,010 5565 50.6 106,921 70458
1,809 1,147 600 1,244 875 70.0 399 155 39.0 3,542 2,177
207,310 129,654 625 104,673 74,006 70.7 36,138 17219 47.6 348,121 220,879
12,722 8,371 66.0 10,137 7,629 750 2,682 1404 520 25541 17,404
683 510 75.0 536 446 830 101 67 66.0 1,320 1,023
7216 4,856 67.3 4,065 3,022 780 1,001 514 513 12,282 8,392
13,043 7,734 630 9,861 6631 710 2,755 1297 530 25662 15,662
7813 4,009 513 5140 2908 566 1,693 652 385 14,646 7,569
2467 1,543 625 1,757 1,160 66.0 244 91 373 4,468 2,794
7,253 4,596 630 4440 3,156 710 1,299 661 50.0 12,992 8,413
60,856 39,081 64.2 53,843 39,266 729 15,176 8,125 535 129,875 86,472
540 348 644 406 291 716 87 41 470 1,033 680
14446 8966 62.0 11,116 7,853 70.8 3457 1,768 51.1 29,019 18587
TOTALS ...... 808,182 498,916 61.7 511,621 358,873 70.1 162,536 79,634 48.91482,339 937,423

Democratic

378,781
378,778
430,187
420,958
457,224
456,508
507,603
550,121
557,189
656,572
| 711,583
" 740,621
767,917

Democratic

402,283
451,179
447,195
480,588
473,661
511,973
518,228
530,074
521,662
673,710
652,414

794,218

808,182

PRIMARY ELECTIONS

Percent

482
485
519
52.8
53.5
53.5
549
55.2
54.7
56.7
57.0
56.5
55.3

Republican

394,921
392,128
387,453
365,377
383,253
383,752
399,297
428,626

437,188
464,797
481,599
473,779
486,541

Percent

50.3
50.2
46.7
45.8
449
45.0
43.2
43.0
43.0
40.1
386
362
35.0

GENERAL ELECTIONS

Percent

49.1
514
52.3
534
53.6
54.9
546
54.5
54.6
56.3
57.1
55.9
54.5

404,694
418,659
395,090
405,195
395,351
402,336
412,586
420,943

410,693

473,907
439,667
497,297
511,621

Republican Percent
—fPuvlican  Percent

49.4
471
46.2
45.0
44.7
43.2
434
433
43.0
39.6
385
35.0
345

Comparative Registration

Others Percent
—Jthers Percent

11,583
9,689
11,680
10,791
13,625
13,065
17,441
17,915
23,640
37,342
55,549
95,848
135,547

15
13
14
14
16
15
19
18
23
3.2
4.4
73
9.7

— Others Percent

12,562
13,114
12,753
14,833
14,778
18,152
19,011
20,834
23,104
50,059
50,992
128,631
162,536

15
15
1.5
16
17
19
2.0
22
24
4.1
4.5
9.1
11.0

Total

785,285
780,595
829,270
797,036
854,102
853,325
924,841
996,662
1,018,017
1,158,711
1,248,596
1,310,248
1,390,005

Total

819,539
877,952
855,044
900,616
883,690
932,461
949,825
971,851
955,459
1,197,676
1,143,073
1,420,146
1,482,339



Comparative Voter Participation
PRIMARY ELECTIONS

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN OTHERS TOTAL
Regis- Per- Regis- Per- Regis- Per- Regis-
tration Voted  cent tration Voted  cent tration  Voted  cent tration Voted
.. 420,958 286,868 68.1 364,377 256,447 702 10,701 2,557 239 797,086 545,872
457,224 236,808 51.8 383,253 220,273 575 13,625 2,859 219 854,102 459,940
456,508 305,583 66.9 383,752 292,539 762 13,065 5145 394 853,325 603,267
507,603 267,808 52.8 399,297 244,148 611 17,441 4,821 27.6 924,341 516,777
550,121 394,454 71.7 4928626 324,023 75.6 17,915 6,954 388 996,662 725,431
557,189 300,022 53.8 437,188 260,914 59.7 23,640 7,625 323 1,018,017 568,551
656,572 420,523 64.0 464,797 301,510 64.8 37,342 12,518 335 1,158,711 734,551
.. 711,583 330,163 46.4 481,599 251,147 52.1 55,549 11,862 21.4 1,248,596 593,172
. 740,621 451452 61.0 4737779 312,752 66.0 05,848 34,782 363 1,310,248 798,986
. 767,917 315515 41.1 486,541 259,145 53.3 185,547 28,818 21.3 1,390,005 603,478
GENERAL ELECTIONS
DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN OTHERS TOTAL
Regis- Per- Regis- Per- Regis- Per- Regis- Per-
tration Voted  cent tration Voted  cent tration  Voted  cent tration Voted  cent
.. 511,973 434958 849 402,336 343,001 852 18,152 13,286 1732 932461 791,245 848
518,228 363,864 70.2 412586 317,545 770 19,011 12,387 652 949,825 693,796 73.0
530,074 439,706 83.0 420,943 368,887 87.5 20,834 15,969 176.6 971,851 824,562 84.8
521,662 360,962 69.2 410,693 297,234 724 23,104 13,682 59.2 955459 681,381 713
.. 673,710 521,190 774 473,907 394,604 833 50,059 37,582 75.1 1,197,676 953,376
652,414 443,039 67.9 439,607 322,157 733 50,992 27,361 53.7 1,143,073 792,557
794,218 573,997 723 497,297 385,785 77.6 128,631 88,779 69.0 1,420,146 1,048,561
808,182 498,916 61.7 511,621 358,873 70.1 162,536 79,634 489 1,482,339 987,423
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County
Baker

U.S. SENATOR

Benton

Clackamas
Clatsop

Columbia

Coos

Crook

Curry
Deschutes

Douglas

Gilliam

Grant

Harney

Hood River
Jackson

Jefferson

Josephine

Klamath

Lake

Lane

Lincoln
Linn

Malheur
Marion

Morrow

Multnomah
Polk

Sherman

Tillamook

Unmatilla

Union

Wallowa

Wasco

Washington

Wheeler
Yamhilt

TOTAL

[z21

Vern
Cook (D)
2,615
8,715
32,735
4,097
6,008
9,827
1,902
2,511
7,214
15,446
358
1,132
1,439
2,191
13,255
1,459
7,781
8,687

341,616

Mark O.
Hatfield (R)*
2,965
17,579
53,428
7,900
6,746
11,458
2,497
3,515
11,988
13,717
568
1,785
1,410
3,463
26,277
2,108
10,167
8,980
1,540
60,818
7,437
16,628
4,385
43,683
1,229
125,355
10,766
600
4,921
8,917
4,939
1,171
4,555
55,411
382

10,877

550,165

@D . .
:ﬁwuxwo: o (S

o
[ .
lwn—&ommw.’:m; © Do

-3
&
~3

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE

1st Congressional District

Les Nick
County AuCoin (D) Bunick ®)
Benton 14,379 8,893
Clackamas 17,161 11,414
Clatsop 8,697 3,275
Columbia 9,002 3,728
Lincoln 8,651 3,942
Multnomah 26,012 13,732
Polk 10,030 5,842
Tillamook 5,886 2,332
‘Washington 48,436 34,006
Yamhill 10,452 6,476
TOTAL 158,706 93,640
2nd Congressional District
Terry L. Al
County Hicks (R) Ullman (O)*
Baker 2,275 3,342
Clackamas 9,327 22,675
Crook 1,225 3,148
Deschutes 5,837 12,945
Gilliam 257 645
Grant 778 2,126
Harney 867 1,972
Hood River 1,283 3,754
Jefferson 1,312 2,235
Klamath 6,818 10,710
Lake 517 1,954
Linn, 3,946 10,971
Malheur 3,425 4,142
Marion 18,283 47,050
Morrow 603 1,502
Sherman 259 734
Umatilla 4,510 9,146
Union 2,553 5,645
Wallowa 1,039 1,293
Wasco 2,174 5,614
Wheeler 159 496
TOTAL 67,547 152,099

(Misc.
‘Write-in)

o I
ml»h»;xm: 3

‘Write-in)

¥
b 0O Ut 0 1 D

oot

N
[ N



County

Multnomah
TOTAL

County
Benton

3rd Congressional District

Robert B.
Duncan (D)*

19,630
132,265
151,895

4th Congressional District

Coos
Curry

Douglas

Jackson

Josephine

Lane

Linn

TOTAL

(4]

Jerry S.
Lausmann (R)

361
8,192
3,651
15,729
16,703
12,063
34,788

5466
96,953

Maxtin
Simon (N-P)
2,879
24,241
27,120

Jim
Wesver (D

488
13,250
2,510
13,682
23,754
6,149
58,148
6,764
124,745

(Misc.

Write-in)
12
433

445

STATE
OFFICES



GOVERNOR

. Victor Bob
County Atiyeh (R)* Stranb M)
Baker 3,739 1,896
Benton 13,658 10,985
Clackamas 48,708 38,349
Clatsop 6,787 5,311
Columbia 6,142 8,576
Coos 11,597 9,943
Crook 2,619 1,806
Curry 4,170 2,024
Deschutes 11,226 8,265
Douglas 19,030 10,740
Gilliam 627 300
Grant 1,953 1,004
Harney 1,846 1,029
Hood River 3,246 2,444
Jackson 22,814 18,389
Jefferson 2,328 1,265
Josephine 13,515 4,908
Klamath 12,060 5,985
Lake 1,929 1,003
Lane 40,446 52,985
Lincoln 7,286 5,531
Linn 17,482 10,444
Malheur 5,546 2,097
Marion 41,115 27,067
Morrow 1,287 839
Multnomah 100,530 112,754
Polk 9,754 6,899
Sherman 627 371
Tillamook 4,488 3,747
Umatilla 9,272 5,759
Union 5,635 2,763
Wallowa 1,919 798
Wasco 4,742 3,300
Washington 49,918 33,955
Wheeler 357 307
Yamhill 10,054 7,573
TOTAL 498,452 409,411

(61

1,391

36
16
i1

20
300

59
3,280

1,262

4,855

45,472
346

10,021
581,811

[71

2,234
7,391
28,698
3,441
3,209
6,623
1,453
2,124
5,878
10,886
326
1,105
1,012
1,728
14,761
1,259
7,897
6,847
1,016
26,300
3,870
8,798
3,844
24,481
720
57,219
5,846
333
2,463
5,143
2,955
1,158
2,472
30,773
256
5880
290,899

(Misc.
Write-in)

18

59

108



County

STATE SENATOR

1st District

Clatsop

Columbia

Washington

TOTAL

County
‘Washington

County

Multnomah

County
Multnomah

County
Multnomah

County
Multnomah

Counnty
Clackamas

County
Clackamas

Charles
Hanlon (D}*
9,296
10,274
_4:428
23,998
3rd District
Tom Blaine
Hartung ®* ‘Whipple D)
18,559 14,099
5th District
Ray Ted
Durtschi R) Hallock D)*
11,801 16,699
gth District
Teena Frank
Ajnslie (B Roberts (Dy*
6,035 14,119
10th District
Arwyn W. Jim
Barnes () Gardper (DY
6,901 18,473
11th District
Richard David A. Dave)
Bullock DY* Bunnell ®)
11,513 7,684
13th District
Walt George
Brown D)* Eivers (R)
17,680 14,314
14th District
Gabrielle T. Dick
Avery (R) Groener D)*
13,243 23,078

STATE SENATOR

18th District

L B.
Day R)*
2,083
21,567
23,650
17th District
Keith A. Alfred J. (AD
Burbidge O)* Zielinsld (R)
14,810 8,730
2,976 2,150
17,786 10,880
18th District
Clifford W.
Mario (Cliff)
Pastega (R) Trow D)
7,679 10,803
4,060 6,085
11,739 16,888
19th District
. John
Powell D)*
3,976
19,025
23,001
20th District
George
Wingard R
20,343
21st District
Charles R.
Edward N. (Rod)
Fadeley M) Palmer (R)
16,481 9,766

[91

(Misc.
Write-in)
60
60

Write-in)
32

(Misc.
‘Write-in)



STATE SENATOR

22nd District

Ted James G.
County Kulongoski (D)* Pack (R)
las 595 283
E:;ig 16,097 12,043
TOTAL 16,692 12,326
26th District
Vivian Peter Lenn L.
County Adams ®) Applegate (N-P) Hannon D)*
Jackson 8,094 2,496 14,979
Kiamath 1,180 528 2,383
TOTAL 9,274 3,024 17,362

[101]

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

1st District

Garland Robert M.
Brown (D} Hunt (N-P)
4,995 1,525
1,066 824
6,061 2,349

2nd District

Ted
Bugas (®R)*
6,832

389

7,704

3rd District

Panl A.
Hanneman (R)*

194

6,184

1,151

2,372

9,901

4th District

Mark
Gardner (D)*

11,759

5th District

Bill
Hamilton (D)
6,346

6th District

Leila C.

Beck (D)
5,139

7th District

Norm
Smith (R)*
11,279

8th District
Mardi
Feather (R)
5,355

[11]

Caroline P, John D.

Magruder (D)* Morris (N-P) Write-in)
5,162 3
2,781
7,943 0 3
W. J. Mark) {Misc.

Enutson (N-P) ‘Write-in)
4,742 1
501 1
521
5,764 2
John G. (Misc.
Meyer (D) Write-in)
130
1,992
775
1,289
4,186 0
Charles W. (Misc.
Lee (B) Write-in)
4,916
Naney (Mise.
Ryles (R ‘Write-in)
10,084
Mike (Misc.
Ragsdale (R)* ‘Write-in)
12,972
Pat (Misc.
Whiting (D) Write-in)
7,871
Vera (Misc.
Katz (D) Write-in)
7,775 2



County
Multnomah

County
Multnomah

County
Multnomah

County
Multnomah

County
Multnomah

County
Multnomah

County
Multnomah

County
Multnomah

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

9th District

Tom Wanda B. J.
Mason D)* Mays (R) Seymour (N-P)
8,367 7,092 1,025
10th District
Philip D. Josephine H.
(Phil) Lang D) (Jo) Simpson B)*
1,394 8,015
11th District
Rick James Louis Marv
Bauman (D)*  Knudson (R)  Owens (N-P)
6,530 1,780 1,679
12th District
Jerry R. W. Rod
Baker (R) Monroe (D)*
3,636 8,423

13th District

Fran (Francesca) Gretchen Susan
Ariniello (R) Eafoury DY  Kilber (N-P)

2,574 6,907 725
14th District
Howard L.
Cherry D)*
7,773
15th District
Jim Allan F.
Chrest (D) Wilson (R)
8,254 1,976
16th District
Bruce Wally
Broussard (R) Priestley (D)*
4,173 5,628

[121]

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

17th District

Rolland P. (Ron)
Ostrander (R)

4,015

18th District

Jane
Cease (D)*

7,882

19th District
Hardy
Myers D)*
8,994

2Gth District

21st District

Carol
Moore (R)

3,959

22nd District

Robert C. (Bob)
Brennan (R)

6,255

23rd District

Glenn E.
Otto (Dy*

12,776

24th District

Morrey
Arntson (R)

7,259

[131]

George
Starr DY*

74717

James T. (Jim) C.L.
Kirk (R) McDonald (N-P)

5,835

Pai
O’Connor (B)
3,623

Drew
Davis O

7,728

Susan C.
Pisha (D)*
6,413

Sandy
Richards (D)*

7,800

Roger
Steeck (R)
4,884

Joyce
Cohen D)*

9,098

846

(Misc.
‘Write-in}

(Misc.
Write-in)

(Mise.
‘Write-in)

{(Misc.
Write-in)
32

(Misc-
Write-in)
46

(Misc.
‘Write-in)

(Misc.
Write-in)

(Misc.
Write-ix)



County
Clackamas

County
Clackamas

County
Clackamas

County
Clackamas
Marion

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

25th District

Janet R.
Dobry (R)

6,651

26th District

Ed
Lindquist (Dy*
12,024

27th District

28th District

Dave
George (R)

2,472

3,593

TOTAL

County

6,065

29th District

Ray
Hinds D)
547

Marion
Yamhill

TOTAL

3,559
4,106

30th District

Jeff
Gilmour (D)*

1,890

County
Marion

6,509
8,399

31st District

Vern L.
Faatz (D)

County
Marion

7,540

32nd District
Margaret (Peg)
Dereli (D)
5,375

[14]

Glen
Whallon (D)*

9,301

Gerald L. (Jerry)
Meligan (R)

5,669

Ted
Achilles (R)*
15,080

Curt
Wolfer D)*
4,085
5,809
9,804

William (BI) D.
Rutherford ®)*

933
9,643
10,576

Joel
Mathias (R)
1,134
5,330
6,464

Al
Riebel R)*
9,965

Donna
Zajone (R*

9,035

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

33rd District
C. H. (Chick) Bob

Edwards (R)* Vian (D)
4,373 5,278
3,100 2,117
7,473 7,395
34th District
John Don
Schoon (R)* Shockey (D)
2,689 1,520
4,992 5,403
7,681 6,923
35th District
Joseph Antone (Tony)
Fulton (D) Van Viiet R
3,825 9,540
36th District
. Dave Mae
Hayes (R) Yih (Dy*
2,049 3,207
2,845 7,981
4,994 11,188
37th District
Bernard (Bud) Liz
Byers (D)* Vanleeuwen (R}
7,104 4,892
38th District
Tom Max C.
Morgan (R) Rijken (D)*
121 211
1,354 2,270
4,496 8072
5,971 10,553
3Sth District
Grattan Gary
Rerans (D)* Wright (R) ©
7,580 5,384

[15]

Write-in)

r—ll: -

(Misc.
Write-in)

A‘w»—a

Write-in)

Write-in)
4

11

Write-in)

(Misc.
Write-in)



STATE REPRESENTATIVE

40th District

Donald (Don) J. Dave
County Chalmers Jr. (D) Frohnmayer (Ry*
Lane 4,022 12,068
41st District
Meary McCauley Tom
County Burrows R)* Fagan D)
Lane 10,319 4,187
42nd District
Nancie Dick
County Fadeley (D)* ine (R)
Lane 7,610 4,632
43rd District
Clinton Larry L.
County i o) C: ®)*
Douglas 388 500
Lane 6,362 8,688
TOTAL 6,750 9,188
44th District
Ed Bill
Connty Beal (D) Rogers (R*
Lane 8,732 7,198
45th District
John Al
County Kitzhaber (D)* Shaw (R)
Douglas 7,468 6,813
46th District
Bill
County Markham (RY*
Douglas 10,441
Josephine 176
TOTAL 10,617
47th District
Bl Deon
County Grannell (D)* Meyer (R)
Coos 8,363 4,389

[161

STATE REPRESENTATIVE

48th District

Glenn (John)
Mayea (R)

3,623

3,344

6,967

49th District

50th District

Framk
Hopewell ®R)

6,016

51st District

Royal B.
Deland D)

5,243

52nd District
Bob

Beckett (D)

3,895
1,402

5,297

53rd District

54th District

Chuck
Austin (R)

8,523

920

9,443
[17] '

Doc
Stevenson (DY*

4,826
2,747

7,578

Cecil L.
Johnson (R)*
14,740

Clayton C.
Klein, Jr. (D)*
7,989

Eldon
Johnson (RY*
9,143

Ben (Kip)
Lombard Jr. R)*

7,217

2,644

9,861

Gary
‘Wilkelms R)*
9,495

Tom
Throop (D)*
10,810
776

11,586

Write-in)

.pl»—aco

(Misc.
Write-in)
17

(Misc.
Write-i

(Misc.
Write-in)

(Misc.
Write-in)

m|3 %)

‘Write-in)

(Misc,
‘Write-in)

m|5 o



STATE REPRESENTATIVE

55th District

Billy C.
County Bellamy (R)*
Clackamas 1,724
Gilliam 607
Jefferson 2,265
Linn 471
Marion 432
Morrow 1,352
Sherman 722
‘Wasco 483
TOTAL 8,056
56th District
‘Wayne
County Fawbush (D)*
Clackamas 1,056
Hood River 2,713
Wasco 3,743
TOTAL 7,512
57th District
Mary
County Bates (D)
Umatilla 4,773
58th District
Robert (Bob)
County Brogoitti (R)*
Umatilla 1,627
Union 6,137
Wallowa 1,886
TOTAL 9,650
59th District
County
Baker
Crook
Grant
Malheur
Wheeler
TOTAL
60th District
D. E. (Denny)
County Jones (R)*
Harney 1,502
Lake 824
Malheur 4,612
TOTAL 6,938

[181]

Chuck

Benuett (D)
2,120
298

1,215
662

527

744

256

358

6,180

Paut!
Walden (R)
945
3,022
3,444
7411

Jack
Duff ®R)*

6,975

James C. (Jim)
Petersen (D)
1,135
2,256
924

4,315

Max
Simpson (D)*

4,514
3,484
2,440
881
547
11,366

Jim
Ogle D)
1,282
2,022
2,439
5,743

JUDGE OF THE SUPREME COURT

Position No. 1

Nonpartisan

Hans A

County Linde (N-P)*
Baker 3,349
Benton 14,173
Clackamas 48,286
Clatsop 8,120
Columbia 8,983
Coos 13,504
Crook 2,328
Curry 3,548
Deschute 11,617
Douglas 20,666
Gilliam. 645
Grant 1,905
Harney 1,972
Hood River 3,576
Jackson 19,552
Jefferson 2,407
Josephine 11,583
Klamath 12,469
Lake 1,728
Lane 52,459

Lincoln 7,608
Linn 14,174
Malheur 5,015
Marion 47,198
Morrow 1,539
Multnomah 109,984
Polk 8,884
Sherman 725
Tillamook 5,618
Umatilla 10,085
Union 5,399
Wallowa 1,745
Wasco 5,462
Washington 45,664
Wheeler 438
Yambill 10,470
TOTAL 522,798

[191

(Misc.
‘Write-in)

H oA ko0 e b

11

16

101

10

|r—l5

181 .



Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake
Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco
Washington
‘Wheeler
Yamhill

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS

Nonpartisan

County

TOTAL

[201]

Position No. 7

John H. (Misc.
Battler N-P)* ‘Write-in)
3,295
13,638
46,635 1
6,565
8,798 5
13,212
2,384 4
3,557 2
11,283
19,522 1
662
1,884
1,943
3,500
18,677 2
2,357 2
11,185
12,289
1,725
49,672 11
7,364
13,630
5,007
41,639 4
1,508
107,876 92
8,548 1
718
5,544 1
9,828 2
5,288
1,732 1
5,250 o
44,382 4
455
10,076 _ 1
501,629 134

Baker

Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia

Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath

Lake
Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Matheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk
Sherman

Tillamook
Umatilla

Union
Wallowa
Wasco
‘Washington
Wheeler
Yamhill

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS

Nonpartisan

County

TOTAL

[21]

Position No. 8
George M. iCe
Joseph (N-PY* Write-in)
3,254
13,161
45,373 1
6,359
8,634 6
12,785
2,326 2
3,477
10,902
18,765 1
643
1,823
1,858
3,375
17,654 2
2,200 3
10,928
11,779
1,673
48,309 9
7,008
13,058
4,889
40,427 4
1,460
108,674 86
8,328
703
5,389 2
9,461 1
5,155
1,690 1
5,084
492,554 4
428
9,581 2
489,351 124



JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS

Nonpartisan Nonpartisan
Position No. 9 Ptls:ttylon No. av‘[lm 0
e .
Michael (Misq -Py* e
County Gillette (NP Writem) County Roberts (N-Py Write-n)
Baker ... 3,237 Baker 3,443
Benton 18,020 1 Benton 14,947 -
Clackamas 44,503 Clackamas 51,487 8
Clatsop 6,251 .. Clatsop 7,782 1
Columbia 8,572 8 Columbia 9,117 16
Coos 12,708 1 Coos 13,752 2
Crook 2,969 3 Crock z,;zz 8
Curry 3,437 Cury g
Deschutes 10,625 Deschute 12,463
Douglas 18,405 1 Douglas 19,752 1
Gilliam 641 Gilliam 662
Grant 1,802 Grant 1,949 1
Harney 1,825 Harney 1,944
Hood River 3,348 Hood River 3,761
Jackson 17,430 2 Jackson 20,335 6
Jefferson 2,286 4 Jefferson 2,441 3
Josephine 10,736 Josephine 11,388
Klamath 11,593 = Kiamath 12,412
Lake 1,660 o Lake 1,923 3
Lane 47,941 9 Lane 58,193 1.
Lincoln 7,008 Lincoln 8,619
Linn 12,821 Linn 16,117
Malheur 4,862 Matheur 5,014
Marion 39,999 4 Marion 45,063 10
Morrow 1,463 » Morrow 1,496 1
Multnomah 105,772 86 Multnomah 124,420 190
Polk 8.166 Polk 9,605
Sherman 697 Sherman 722
Tillamock 5,285 1 Tillamock 5,693 5
Umatilla 9,678 2 Umatilla 10,041
Union 5,070 - Union 5,380 .
Wallowa 1,670 1 Wallowa 1,731 1
Wasco 4,958 . Wasco 5,493 . 6
Washington 41,889 4 Washington 47,863
‘Wheeler 496 Wheeler 451
Yamhill 9,250 1 Yamhill 10,790 2
TOTAL 482,003 196 TOTAL 553,102 274
[231

[22]




JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

NONPARTISAN

1st Judicial District
Jackson and Josephine Counties

Position No. 2

Samuel M.
County Bowe (N-P)*
Jackson 17,611
Josephine 11,877
TOTAL 29,488
2nd Judicial District
Lane County
Position No. 1
George J.
County Woodrich (N-Py*
Lane 50,046
2nd Judicial District
Lane County
Position No. 2
Roland K.
County Rodman (N-P)*
Lane 51,408
2nd Judicial District
Lane County
Position No. 6
Helen J.
County Frye ON-P)*
Lane 54,045
2nd Judicial District
Lane County
Postition No. 8
James Russell
County Hargreaves (N-P)*
Lane 50,222
3rd Judicial District
Marion County
Position No. 1
Wallace P.
County Carson Jr. (N-Py*
Marion 44,152
3rd Judicial District
Marion County
Position No. 2
Val D.
County Sloper (N-Py*
Marion 45,156

[24]

NONPARTISAN
3rd Judicial District
Marion County
Position No. 6

4th Judicial District
Multnomah County
Department 1

4th Judicial District
Multnomah County
Department 4

4th Judicial District
Mulinomah County
Department 5

4th Judicial District
Multnomah County
Depariment 6

4th Judicial District
Multnomah County
Department 7

4th Judicial District
Multnomah County
Department 8

[251

JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Clarke C.
Brown (N-P)*

41,490

James R.
Ellis (N-P}*
107,683

Alan F.
Davis (N-P)*
112,611

Jobn C.
Beatty Jr. Q¥-P)*

109,723

Richard L.
TUnis (N-P)*
109,380

Wm. S.
McLennan (N-P)*
106,945

Irving
Steinbock (N-P)*
106,571

‘Write-in)

(MBsc.
Write-in)
76

(Misc.
Write-in)

(QMhsc.
Write-in)
67

(Misc.
Write-in}
58

(Misc.
‘Write-h
76

Write-in)
66



JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

NONPARTISAN
4th Judicial District
Multnomah County

Department 11

R. William
County Riggs (N-P)*
Mulinomah 105,078
4th Judicial District
Multnomah County
Department 12
Kathleen Elizabeth
County Nachtigal (N-P)* Welch (N-P)
Multnomah 67,886 45,228
4th Judicial District
Multnomah County
Department 14
Jobn J.
County Murchison (N-P)*
Multnomah 108,460
4th Judicial District
Multnomah County
Depariment 16
Harlow F.
County Lenon (N-P)* ¢
Multnomah 105,597
4th Judicial District
Multnomah County
Department 18
Mercedes F.
County Deiz (N-P)*
Multnomah 116,558
4th Judicial District
Multnomah County
Department 19
) George A.
County Van Hoomissen (N-P)*
Multnomah 117,590
5th Judicial District
Clackamas County
Position No. 2
Winston L.
County Bradshaw (N-P)*
Clackamas 47,460

[261

JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

NONPARTISAN
5th Judicial District
. Clackamas County
Position No. 3

Howard J.
Blanding (N-P)*
46,427
5th Judicial District
Clackamas County
Position No. 4
Dale
Jacobs (N-P)*
46,345
5th Judicial District
Clackamas County
Position No. 5
Charles A.
Sams (N-P)*
46,174
6th Judicial District
Morrow and Umatilla Counties
Position No. 1
William W.
Wells (N-P)*
1,661
11,163
12,824

7th Judicial District
Hood River, Sherman and Wasco Counties
John
Jelderks (N-PY*
4,190

772

5,870

10,832

11th Judicial District

Crook, Deschutes, Gilliam, Grant, Jefferson and Wheeler Counties

Position No. 1
J. R.
Campbell (N-P)*

3,172

11,225

750

2,290

2,566

515

20,518

[271

‘Write-in)

‘Write-in)

(Mise.
‘Write-in)

MVisc.
‘Write-in)

ou|~1»—4

Write-in)

ol +

(Misc.
‘Write-in}



JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

NONPARTISAN

12ih Judicial District
Polk and Yamhill Counties
Position No. 1

Euwt C.
County Rossman (N-P)*
Polk - 8,260
Yamhill 11,407
TOTAL 19,667
12th Judicial District
Polk and Yambhill Counties
Position No. 2
Darrell J.
County Williams (N-PY*
Polk - 9,563
Yamhill 9,420
TOTAL 18,983
12th Judicial District
Polk and Yamhill Counties
Position No. 3
s l(]l:v.mty %e\‘;%n (N-P)‘)
(o 8,261
Yamhill 10:266
TOTAL 18,727
14th Judicial District
Lake County
Charles H.
County Foster (N-P)*
Lake 2,017
15th Judicial District
Coos and Curry Counties
Position No. 1
G County NoJr;x?x:sa‘\?:P)'
00S 14,076
Curry 3,698
TOTAL 17,774
15th Judicial District
Coos and Curry Counties
Position No. 3
Frederic H.
County Starkweather Jr. (N-P)*
Coos 12,541
Curry 3,717
TOTAL 16,258

(283

Write:

Wri

JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

NONPARTISAN

16th Judicial District
Douglas County
Position No. 1
Don H.
Sanders (N-P)*
21,286

19th Judicial District .
Clatsop, Columbia and Tillamook Counties
Position No. 1
Thomas E.
Edison (N-P)*
8,495

8,656

5,324

22,475

19th Judicial District .
Clatsop, Columbia, and Tillamook Counties
Position No. 2

Delbert B.
Mayer (N-P)*
1 :::y 6,385
) 516
olumbia §>937
Tillamook 20,333
" TOTAL 5
20th Judicial District
Washington County
Position No. 1
Donaid C.
County Ashmanskas (N-PY*
Washington 43,596
21st Judicial District
Benton and Linn Counties
Position No. 1
Wendell EL
County Tompkins (N-P)*
Benton 13,442
Li 15,976
TOTAL 29,4
21st Judicial District
Benton and Linn Counties
Position No. 2
Richard
Mengler (N-P}*
Beczmy 14,732
oy 13,096
TOTAL 27,828

f291]

Write-in)

(Mise.
‘Write-in)

lDINJmH

(Mise.
‘Write-in)

m‘wcni

(Misc.
Write-in)

(Misc.
Write-in)

ol o

(Misc.
Write-in)

s



JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT

CLACKAMAS COUNTY
Department 1
Robert L. Millg*

(Misc. Write-in)

Department 2
Robert D. Burns*

(Misc. Write-in)

CURRY COUNTY
Sam Hall*

(Misc. Write-in)

DOUGLAS COUNTY
Department 2
Ronald Poole*

HOOD RIVER COUNTY

John F. Cushman® .........ooveeeeeeeoeeoeoeso
Misc. Write-in)

JACKSON COUNTY
Department 3

Robert E. Warren*
(Mise. Write-in)

JOSEPHINE COUNTY
Department 1
L. A. Cushing*

NONPARTISAN
LANE COUNTY
Department 2
47,086 Gregory G. FoOte™ ......mmmmmrereerreemeeeesoreen .
4 (Mise. Writedn) ....ceeeeeeemesereereesseeeeeoeoeen
Department 3
Winfrid K. Liepe*
50,976 (Misc. Write-in)
20
LINN COUNTY
Larry K. HOuchin ceeeueeevveocomeee oo
William O. Lewis*
4,119
34
MARION COUNTY
Department 1
Thomas C. Enright*
(Misc. Write-in)
21,221 Department 3&
Thomas C. (Tom) Beck* .
(Misc. Write-in)
4,140
1 MULTNOMAH COUNTY
Department 4
Stephen S. Walker* ..
Morton A. Winkel ...
(Misc. Write-in)
18'58: Department 5
Kim Frankel*
(Misc. Write-in)
Department 6
Philip T. Abraham*
12,262 (Misc. Write-in)

[30]

Tdmund A, JOrdan™ ....eeerorsersscsesrarmersensss 99,36:
(Misc. Write-in) [
Department 11
Frank L. Bearden® ......coeermseossacrersrssssscssnans 48,283
Hliam C. SnOULTEY «orcovierinrrrmririscssennrsnansssonses 48,095
(Misc. Write-in) 36
Department 12
dwin A, York* 98,688
4 (Misc. Write-in) 61

106,

JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT

NONPARTISAN
MULTNOMAH COUNTY MULTNOMAH COUNTY
Department 8 Department 13
* 101,988 Joseph F. CeRiCeros™ wuummmminrrssmmrrsemarmonmanesnnss

A@ZJI::\?VIIZW;;; 69 (Mise. Write-in)

Department 9 POLE GO
Anthony L. Caseiato® ..wwmmrereeseerorsmmsmmsseneses 99,5§Z Waltor W, Foster® o
(Misc. Write-in) ster

(Misc. Write-in)

WASHINGTON COUNTY
Department 3

Alan C. Bonebrake® ........coereemeecseeanessenses

Department 4

Jon B. Lund*

YAMHILL COUNTY

Donald R. Blensly™ ...ceeeremesrmeeurssasensnsnemsonscns

[81]

97,188
52

9,276

42,179

41,799



BENTON COUNTY

Peter F. Sandrock Jr.* ..
(Misc. Write-in)

DISTRICT ATTORNEYS

Nonpariisan

21
CROOK COUNTY
Gary S. TROMPSON™ .....coveeeeemrcenrememrereemsrsssnesssnes 3,435
DESCHUTES COUNTY
Louis L. Selken* 12,260
(Misc. Write-in) 21
DOUGLAS COUNTY
William L. Lasswell* .......cooeoeveememeceeerceeecennen 22,776
GRANT COUNTY
Foster A. Glass* 1,856
Grace K. Williams 858
(Misc. Write-in) 22
HARNEY COUNTY
Irvin D. Smith* 2,280
(Misc. Write-in) 24
JEFFERSON COUNTY
Michael C. Sullivan™ ......cccovvereermeesnsmmrssssesiesns 2,835
(Misc. Write-in) 8

[321

JOSEPHINE COUNTY
Robert M. Burrows* ..

LAKE COUNTY
Neal Walker®

Nonpartisan

Verne A.
Duncan (N-P)*

3,050

10,966

44,734

6,638

6,425

(Misc. Write-in)

10,655

MORROW COUNTY

Dennis D. Doherty*
(Misc. Write-in)

2,592

3,061

9,480

15,767

497

SHERMAN COUNTY
Ray English*

1,600
1,694

2,727

20,644

(Mise. Write-in)

2,017

TILLAMOOK COUNTY

Robert Dean Wasson™
(Misc. Write-in)

9,578

9,696

1415

44,372

WALLOWA COUNTY
William R. Kirby*
(Misc. Write-in)

6,372
15,651

4,556

36,676

1,120

104,015

7,835

WHEELER COUNTY'
John P. Wolke*

607

4,571

7,663

4,545

(Misc. Write-in)

1,523

4,248

37,031

354

9,125

454,100

[331]

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

Ruth
McFarlond (N-P)
1,812
10,263
29,877
4,318
4,940
8,304
1,432
2,227
7,450
10,668
344

861
845
2,077
13,823
1,262
6,541
6,509
1,078
30,130
5,199
9,737
2,018
24,522
759
78,275
5,522
306
2,973
5615
3,073
805
2,890
26,827
224
5961
319,467

(Misc.
‘Write-in)

o =G el

10

62

97



METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

Nonpartisan
MSD EXECUTIVE OFFICER
Harvey Wilbur A. Fred
County Akeson (N-P) Bishop (N-P) Elsasser (N-P)
Clackamas 4,896 2,727 2,502
Multnomah 18,657 5,333 7,156
Washington .. 5,077 5,032 2,943
TOTAL ... 28,630 13,092 12,601
Rielk Marvin J. * William 1.
County G (N-P)* Hollh (N-P) Patrick (N-P)
Clackamas . 13,976 4,181 3,832
Multnomah . 59,202 13,200 9,973
Washington 18,897 4,781 4,262
TOTAL .. 92,165 22,162 18,067
Charles (Chuck) (Misc.
County Stoudt (N-P) Write-in)
Clackamas .. 916 1
Multnomah . 2,603 84
‘Washington 884
TOTAL .. 4,403 65
MSD COUNCILOR — DISTRICT 1
Donald L. Richard W. Donald Leslie
Comty Clark (N-P) Courter (N-P} Lamb (N-P)
Multnomah .. 160 60 24
Washington .. 5,049 2,123 2,148
TOTAL .... 5,209 2,183 2,172
Norman Donna {(Misc.
County Rose (N-P) Stuhr (N-Py* Write-in)
Multnomakh ... 51 112
Washington 3,211 8,190
TOTAL .... 3,262 8,302 0
MSD COUNCILOR — DISTRICT 2
Claire A John C. Rocky
County Galton (N-P) Hankee (N-P) Johnson (N-P)
Multnomah ... 368 324 134
Washington 805 924 331
TOTAL . 1,173 1,248 465
Phil David R. Carlos
County McAlmond (N-P) McBride (N-P) Rivera (N-P)
Multnomah . . 569 137 190
i 1,175 2,317 512
1,74 2,454 702
Charles R. (Misc,
County Williamson (N-Py* ‘Write-in)
Multnomah 1,449 4
i 1,629
3,078 4

[34]

Sylvester
Green I (N-P)
831
3,250
719
4,800
William Keet
Rhodes (N-P}
1,488
4,641
2,104
8,233

James L.
Larkins (N-P)
15 .
3,165
3,180

Howard B!
Mellors (N-P,

7
595
602

METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

Nonpartisan

MSD COUNCILOR — DISTRICT 3

Cra; Gary L. Mary Lon
Berkmarf:g(N-P)* Blackbwn (N-P) Calvin (N-P)
2,101 225 1,046
1,646 462 1,104
3,837 687 2,150
David James M.
Fax:jr’:l‘i %—P) Gexfm:::::1 IN-P) Gleeson (N-P)
304 558 693
377 1,999 434
681 2,557 1,127
* B R. (Ramon) Bob
Mau.rn;.,-cﬂe{ e(N—P) Sl:u;\eweg]er (N-;) Staver (N-P}
387 143 268
612 238 258
999 381 526
(Misc.
Write-in)
4
4
Ed Frank A.
BuellLe&-P) Colbach (N-P) Desimone (N-P)
816 2,514 222
1,019 143
319 68
3,852 433
Willism H. Corky
N-P) N-P) ick (N-P)*
1,196 3,937
587 1,010
i91 202
1,974 5,149
iel Robert Eugene L. ?Tal:k w.
B?)la:lmmann N-P) Bui (N-P) Deines (N-P)*
443 5,234
Dean Jack Reasoner
Larsen (N-P) Nichols (N-P) Quinby (N-P)
5,202 817
[35]

Ed Terence M.
Capen (N-P) Castles (N-P)
172 148
150 119
322 268
P. Jack R.
Inm@l&’) Kalinaoski o-P)
1,567 517
990 889
2,557 1,406
Jack D. Stan
Stevenson (N-P) Terry (N-P)
343 441
657 398
1,000 . 839
H Betty J.
D;Idedr?m-P) Gall\fcci ™-P)
406 1,493
330 550
102 152
838 2,195
Dave Allen
Miller (N-P) Pynn (N-P)
792 3,074
515 460
441 230
1,748 3,764
Bill David
Fritz (N-P) Jermain (NP)
991 1,591
\Gustavo M. (Gus) (Misc.
Rivera (N-P) Write-in)
934



METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

MSD COUNCILOR — DISTRICT 6

Scott
County Benrett (N-P)
534
Multnomah 981
TOTAL erermrerrcmenecn 1,515
Terry W.
County Emmert (N-P)
Clackamas ... 1,318
Multnomah ... 1,029
2,348
(MMsc.
County ‘Write-in)
6
6

MSD COUNCILOR — DISTRICT 7

Charles J.
County Becker (N-P)

Clackamas ... 182
Multnomah .. 1,684
TOTAL ... 1,866
Mike

Coumty Weatherby (N-P)
213
1,503
1,716

MSD COUNCILOR — DISTRICT 8

David
County Fredrikson (N-P)
Multnomah .....eeecueemerccecnenene 1,676
Caroline
County Miller (N-P)*
Multnomah ....ooocmeeecermeeeeanae 4,076
Kelly D.
County Wellington (N-P)
Multnomah .......eceecenevesrrennens 971

MSD COUNCILOR — DISTRICT 9

Cindy
County Banzer \N-P)*
Multnomah .....ccocevueecreenesannne 10,157
Dwight
County Long (N-P)
Multnomah .......ccecvevensverrenne, 653

[36]

Nonpartisan
Martha Richard W. i
B NP ™N-P) oN-P) Davis (N.P,
507 573 458
553 686 735
1,060 1,259 1,198
Lawrence Don Jane W. illiam S..(B;
Griffith (N-P) Lynch (N-P) Rhodes (N-P)* Taylor (N-P,
272 360 902 {
449 559 1,899
721 919 2,801
Don Clare Ross
Broadsword (N-P)  Donison (N-P) Morgan (N-P) Schedeen (N-
629 326 363
2,073 2,306 3,569
2,702 2,632 8,932
Bob Philip M. (Misc.
Wiggin (N-P) Winters (N-P) Write-in),
181 112
1,525 889 9
1,706 1,001 9
Roger L. Loyal C. Ronald J. Dave
Henneous (N-P) Lang (N-P) Loew (N-P) Martin (N-P)
937 2,376 570 1,860 ¢
Bruce Rick A. Walter
Plumb (N-P) R N-P) N-PY
1,680 335 456 1,310
(Misc.
Write-in)
9
Frank Steven S. Bl
Cleys (N-P) Cooper (N-P) Dejager (N-P)
1,082 2,416 1317
Jol (Misc.
™N-P) Write-in)
1,589 6

. Nonpartisan
_pISD COUNCILOR — DISTRICT 10
Craig Robert H.
County Armstrong (N-P) Blower (N-P}
MENOTRAD cecererecssiiassaneeee 1,528 981
Bruce Ww. T. “Bill”
County Etlinger (N-P) Moore Jr. (N-P)
Maltnomah ..eereececevsenmmsereans 3,598 951
(VHsc.
County ‘Write-in)
8
MSD COUNCILOR — DISTRICT 11
! Harry L. oFe e K.
Carlson (N-P) Fule::;n N-P)
774 346
Dan Marjorie Murlin
County Hay N-P) Kafoury (N-PY*
Multnomah «.....eecueressacesssasessns 746 4,517
A. Halim Wilbur L.
County Rahsaan (N-P) Sharp Jr. N-P)
Multnomah c...eceescmereeessemsersens 875 372
MSD COUNCILOR — DISTRICT 12
G. “Nick” Mike
County Wlilz:rynett (NfP) Burton (N-PY*
Multnomah ....ovecevernscerssessemses 2,968 6,725
(Misc.
County Write-in)
MUHDOMAR «.oovervsnnrssrrneerecnsnons 7
[871

Raymond D.
Conkling (N-P)

2,126

Maclay P.
Nelson (N-P)
902

Wilton A.

Gianotti Sr. (N-P)

733
George T.
Murphy (N-P)

639

Nick
Steffanoff (N-P)
2,607

Walter P.
Kotila (N-P)
1,474

METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

Larry L.
Cooper (N-P)
820

Gene
Peterson (N-P)*
3,796

Allen
Gray (N-P)
850
Douglas A.
Neville (N-P)
551
David Treese
Yett (N-F)
442

Sam
Qakland (N-P}
1,299

Oliver H. (Lee)
Cromwell (N-P)

787
Rudy A.
Vuksich (N-P)
1,348

Shirley L.
Hamilton N-P)
1,636
Robert Edward
Phillips (N-P)

898

(Misc.
Write-in)
16

Max G-
Runyon (N-P)
2,482



STATE MEASURE NO. 1

APPELLATE JUDGE SELECTION,

RUNNING ON RECORD
Yes
1,865
11,378
33,634
4,874
4,894
8,956
1,677
2,257
8,354
10,271
317
860
1,052
2,263
16,854
1,523
6,960
6,244
887
41,970
4,253
9,734
2,134
29,143
820
84,942
6,867
392
3,170
6,064
3,041
889
2,793
31,353
. 204
Yarohill ceeeeeeesceensessescnemennen 5,615

............................ 358,504

No*
3,240
11,286
46,536
5,821
6,899
10,723
2,291
8,445
9,240
16,683
505
1,723
1,581
2,825
19,711
1,826
9,751
10,180
1,725
40,806
7471
15,565
4,822
31,553
1,125
96,833
8,527
542
4,339
7,772
4,548
1,535
4,549
44,283
365
8,506
449,132*%

STATE MEASURE NO. 2

AUTHORIZES SENATE CONFIRMATION OF
INTMENTS

GOVERNOR’S APPO:!

County
Baker ...

Benton .. -
Clackamas .....eeversseesssemsensenss
Clatsop .
Columbia
Coos ..

[381

13,662
45,814
6,531
6,730
12,746
2,164
3,348
9,226
15,669
478
1,459
1,509
3,057
19,246
1,825
10,585
9,254
1,342
51,066
6,253
13,617
3,759
30,613
1,080
110,834
7,595
547
4,469
8,021
4,161
1,382
4,068
44,149
302
8,985
468,458*

INCREASE REFERENDUM

STATE MEASURE NO. 3

VEHICLE REGISTRATION AND FEE

Yes No*
1,151 4,890
726¢ 17,168

19171 65,960
2933 8681
2310 10,120
4245 17,050

809 3479
1,240 4808
5388 13,532
3966 25318

179 719
451 2,356
457 2309

1,378 4,240

10,188 30,824
894 2,634

3308 14,769

2478 15237
375 2,466

27,781 62,654

2,980 9,395
5127 21,885
1,094 6285
19,214 46,220

379 1,687
45,854 158,673
4431 11,935
145 835

1,709 6,359

3274 11,501

1701 6,494

507 2,185

1,438 6,386

20,675 61,332

92 530

TIOTR Tl ot GR— 4141 13,386
349,604 TOTAL reororreeesersesseeee 208,722  678,802%

STATE MEASURE NO. 4

SHORTENS FORMATION PROCEDURES FOR
PEOPLE’S UTILITY DISTRICTS

Yes
2,265
9,126

38,571
5,853
6,044
9,033
1,401
2,097
6,312

10,861

315
1,262
816
2,677

19,015
1,233
6,935
5,834

938

39,425

5,491
10,360
2,161
30,149
724
91,454
6,848
339

3,345

6,723

3,920

997

2,498

32,981
207
7,377

375,587

No*
2,884
13,750
45,217
5,467
6,208
11,236
2,732
3,539
11,670
16,620
538
1,371
1,809
2,793
20,653
2,162
10,631
11,246
1,732
45,382
6,758
15,483
4,791
32,995
1,224
104,566
8,838
601
4,584
7,334
3,996
1,400
5,246
45,716
360
9,495
471,027%



STATE MEASURE NO. 5 STATE MEASURE NO. STATE MEASURE NO. 7 STATE MEASURE NO. 8
AUTHORIZES, REGULATES PRACTICE OF LIMITATIONS ON AD VALOREM PROP PROEIBITS STATE EXPENDITURES, REQUIRES DEATH PENALTY FOR MURDER
DENTURE TECHNOLOGY TAXES PROGRAMS OR SERVICES FOR ABORTION UNDER SPECIFIED CONDITIONS
County Yes* No Yes Yes No* County Yes* No

Baker ... 3946 1612 3,196 3057 2434 Baker .. 4058 1432
Benton . 19321 5573 8,428 9,410 15381 Benton 13799 10,807
Clackamas .. 69,685 18,124 45,986 42,754 43,762 Clackamas . 54,903 31,434
Clatsop . 8944 3,165 5,334 5277 6,553 Clatsop ... 8,041 3,900
Columbia 9,928 2,739 6,126 6598 5983 Columbia 8542 4,059
Coos .. 16,617 4915 8,186 11,313 9,978 14,287 6,764
Crook 3,645 778 1,984 2334 2,018 3,374 981
4460 1,651 2,973 2782 3184 4519 1,522

16,591 3,009 Deschutes 9,250 0603 9704 13,895 5368

23209 6415 Douglas 15873 1328 Douglas ... 15209 13,725 21348 7714

596 308 Gilliam . 407 49 Giltiam .. 474 427 687 223

2,007 847 Grant ... 1,328 1,48 Grant ... 1,423 1,365 2,076 741

2,000 834 Harney .. 1,491 ’ 1,408 1,377 2,037 742

4541 1210 Hood River ... 2,486 2586 3,036 3869 1,767

33,615 8317 Jackson .. 15,985 10030 22,056 28,056 - 12,862

Jefferson .... 2,863 711 Jefferson . 1,797 1,877 1,669 2,630 920
Josephine ... 15,736 2,845 12,034 9,758 8,404 14,479 3,538 .
Klamath . 14519 3,649 8,308 9226 8569 13,634 4072
2,102 760 1,505 1542 1,306 2,146 681

75,325 17,718 30,814 41532 50,772 56,252 35,741

10,414 2,398 6,172 5,500 7,086 8,334 4,225

21,787 5876 14,879 14,356 12,868 is9s1 8385

5,003 2,473 3,799 4732 2,654 5,760 1,506

53,419 14,013 35,014 35441 31581 43,007 23,808

1,305 788 910 1,080 1,000 1,568 512

158581 52,238 99,303 05011 114,048 120401 89,158

13,458 3,477 8514 8173 8285 10,789 5,745

748 253 405 436 554 720 271

6,066 2,140 3,565 4,082 4,057 5,393 2,665

9711 5280 7450 8017 6770 10,903 3,920

6322 2,038 4,865 4044 4149 6050 2,135

1,825 791 1,190 1441 1,63 1,938 656

6503 1,666 4,093 3810 4137 5499 2472

64,803 18,997 41,128 38740 42,701 497724 31530

483 163 . 284 . 350 283 503 139

Yammhill cooseeeeremeressenereenenes 14312 3,692 VAl coeeesssrmesseressseeessees 8972 BT weewsm o 9211 _ 8503 11548 6220
TOTAL oervcrserscrssnrine 704,480% 201,463 TOTAL wovvorsiesrmrriree 494029 453,747 TOTAL oo BT 461542% e TN T 573,707% 318,610

[401] [411]



STATE MEASURE NO. 9

LIMITATIONS ON PUBLIC UTILITY

STATE MEASURE NO. 10

RATE BASE
Yes* No
3,765 1,518
15,338 8,037
59,922 24,527
7,521 3,785
8,876 3,375
14,189 6,158
2,818 1,406
3,886 1,903
12,301 6,025
19,523 8,501
519 344
1,803 878
1,670 1,016
3,700 1,603
24917 14,900
2219 1224
11,250 6,516
10,522 6,713
1,694 986
62,413 24,200
8,079 4,186
17,664 8,853
4,460 2,578
45,888 18,569
1,174 816
140,010 57,098
. 10,907 4,869
577 354
5,168 2,601
9,432 4929
5424 2,626
1,615 876
4,966 2,752
53,189 26,519
386 207
_11576 _ 5604

589,361*% 267,132

LAND USE PLANNING, Z
o
CONSTITUTIONAL, AMENDMENE

Yes

2,264 2,759
6934 16712
33,430 49401
4,101 7,000
5,387 6,654
13,377 7,104
1,669 2,457
3,664 2,079
6154 12451
16,046 12,022
205 559
1,081 1,530
1,074 1,583
Hoo 1,899 3,616
Jeﬁers;n 14121 25,143
............................... 1,333 2,063
8,867 8,888
6942 10,154
1,230 1,342
32,418 53698
15,962 6,232
10,187 16,115
3,767 3,205
23246 40,158 .
725 1,168
69,437 128,430
6,200 9,579
362 576
3,556 4,150
5,395 8,393
3,602 4,184 °
1,302 1,133 -
2,598 5,048
28,937 48,965
254 337
6,757 10,250

334,523 515,138*

. STATE MEASURE NO.

11

STATE MEASURE NO. 12

REDUCES PROPERTY TAX PAYABLE BY

HOMEOWNER AND RENTER
Yes
1,733
10,177
36,087
5,165
5,207
11,373
1,360
2,264
7,212
9,703
251
927
865
2,188
14,782
1,237
5,155
5,569
847
54,228
5,005
10,694
2,789
26,574
723
98,119
6,387
304
3,524
5,820
2,352
768
3,025
34,645
223
6,190
383,632

No*
3,572
13,549
46,417
6,167
6,732
9,053
2,875
3,486
11,050
18,673
623
1,845
1,892
3,267
25,075
2,207
12,468
11,744
1,867
33,969
7,158
14,285
4,438
36,520
1,324
101,659
9,196
668
4,410
8,502
4,847
1,805
4,663
40,842
393
1052

467,765*

STATE ADVISORY QUESTION
“Do you

an amendment to the Copstitution of the

support e:
United States that would require 2 balanced federal budget,

except in the event of a national emergency?”

County Yes* No
4,299 683
17204 5358
63422 13,040
8765 1985
10,077 1572
16,480 2,859
3,403 569.
4,773 762
14906 2,387
29,601 4,286
] 104
2,117 388
2,128 385
4,507 710
26861 8,136
2,773 417
14650 2,169
13545 2610
2,176 338
59,537 20410
9080 2228
20674 3872
5,942 700
49501 10,280
1,619 271
137,373 26,895
12,020  2,544°
796 138
6103 1,067
11,489 2,308
6498 1084
2,057 324
6,103 1,268
Washington 63542 10,061
Wheeler ... 466 89
Yamhill 13,380 2461

[431]

641,862% 134,758





